

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Moreno

- 1 Amend the Business, Labor, and Technology Committee Report, dated
2 April 15, 2019, page 1, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute:
- 3 "Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 7, strike "LAWS" and substitute "A
4 LAW".
- 5 Page 4 of the bill, line 18, strike "and (6)" and substitute "(6), (7), (8), and
6 (9)".
- 7 Page 5 of the bill, line 5, strike "LAWS" and substitute "A LAW".
- 8 Page 1 of the report, line 16, strike "LAWS" and substitute "LAW".
- 9 Page 2 of the report, after line 1 insert:
- 10 "Page 5 of the bill, line 17, strike "ANY" and substitute "A".
- 11 Page 5 of the bill, line 18, strike "LAWS" and substitute "LAW".
- 12 Page 5 of the bill, line 19, strike "LAWS," and substitute "LAW,".
- 13 Page 6 of the bill, line 8, strike "LOCAL MINIMUM WAGE LAWS." and
14 substitute "A LOCAL MINIMUM WAGE LAW.".
- 15 Page 6 of the bill, line 21, strike "LOCAL MINIMUM WAGE LAWS" and
16 substitute "A LOCAL MINIMUM WAGE LAW".".

** ** ** ** **